

Addendum No. 5

June 28, 2022

Project: Layne Park Improvements, 120 N Huntington Street, Project No. 7616, Plan No. P-737

A. The following change to the **Bid Schedule (P-1 through P-4)** (Attachment "A") shall apply for this project.

1. Revisions made to the following BASE BID items:

2, 14, 18, 24, 25, 30, 34-36

2. Revisions made to the following ADD ALT items:

2, 24, 28-29

Indicate the receipt of Addendum 4 on Page P-4 of the Contractor's Proposal. **FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RENDER YOUR BID NON-RESPONSIVE**

Approved by:

06/28/22

Matthew Baumgardner, P.E. Director of Public Works/City Engineer

Date

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CITY OF SAN FERNANDO 117 MACNEIL STREET SAN FERNANDO, CALIFORNIA 91340

HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL:

The undersigned declares that this proposal was prepared by carefully examining the location of the proposed work, the Plans, the Specifications, and the Contract Documents entitled:

LAYNE PARK IMPROVEMENTS 120 N HUNTINGTON STREET

PROJECT NO. 7616, PLAN NO. P-737

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services to perform all work required and to complete said work within **thirty (30)** working days after the commencement date stated in the Notice to Proceed. All work shall be performed in accordance with the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents, including the Special Provisions and Technical Provisions, for the prices set forth in the bid schedule.

Dated

Bidder

Signature

Name (Print/Type)

Title

BID SCHEDULE PICO STREET IMPROVEMENTS BETWEEN KALISHER STREET AND S BRAND BLVD CDBG PROJECT NO. 602080-19, PROJECT NO. 7610, PLAN NO. P-731

	BASE BID ITEM NO.	BASE BID DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
\mathcal{C}	1*	Tree Removal and Stump Grinding	EA	4	\$	\$
ΛĆ	× 2* ×	Miscellaneous Removals (Includes all)			
$\sqrt{5}$		removals as shown on plans, indicated)			
Y		in specs and as necessary to construct)			
	لمنالع	allitems)	LS	1	\$	\$
	3*	Dust Control	LS	1	\$	\$
	4*	Temporary Construction and Security		840	¢	ć
	- *	Fence	LF	840	\$	\$
	5*	Temporary Construction and Security	٢.	1	<i>k</i>	ć
	6*	Gates	EA SF	1	\$ \$	\$
		Clear and Grub Softscape		33,178	\$	\$
	7* 8*	Remove Existing Picnic Pads Fine Grading	SF SF	604		
	-	-		33,178	\$	\$
	9*	Construction staking and surveying	LS	1		
	10*	Erosion Control	LS	1		
	11	SWPPP	LS	1		
	12	Site Utilities	LS	1		
(13	Site Electrical	LS	1		
$^{\wedge}$	14	Restroom Building (includes	2			
5		foundation, all utility connections,)			
		permitting and coordination with				
		prefab manuf. To supply a fully	Ď			
	<u>x x- x</u>	functioning restroom)	LS	1		
		4 ⁴ Concrete	SF	800		
	16	4" Concrete at Basketball Court		0.005		
			SF	2,625		
	17	Basketball Court Plexipave Surfacing	65	2 (25		
5 (Aund Stribius	SF	2,625		
	18	Redwood Header	LF	128		+
	19	Stabilized Decomposed Granite	SF	2,452		
	20	Play Area with Shade	LS	1		
	21	Kiln Dried Log Benches (4 total)	EA	4		
	22	8' ADA Picnic Table	EA	1		
		Basketball System (post, footing,	EA	1		
	23	backboard, net)				
	24	Trash Receptacle	EA	3		
<u></u> γ (1	Soccer Team Bench (On 4" concrete	K EA	~2		
<u> </u>	25	Pad 2'w-24'l)	1			
	26	Boulders	LS	1	ļ	
	27	Dry Creek	SF	165		
	28	Soccer Goals and In-Ground Sleeves	EA	2	ļ	
(29	Arrigation System & Controller	LS	1		
A &	30	Planting (Includes all turf, mulch trees	LS	1		
		etc. as shown on planting plans and	\mathcal{L}			
7		specs)			ļ	
	1 St	Ninety (90) Day Maintenance	LS	1		
	32	Mobilization/Job Site Requirements	LS	1		

	33	Incurance and Rending	-IS-	1		
(34	Unsurance and Bonding	$\sim \sim \sim$			
_ ∧ _ ≻	- 34	Play Area Resurfacing (Including all required demo of existing surfacing)	LS	1	<	
	35	All required Items indicated on Plans	LJ	1	\checkmark	
<u> </u>	- 35	or specs not indicated on bid schedule	LS	1	$\mathbf{\lambda}$	
5	26			1		
(36	6" Concrete Curb				*
	ADD			B	ASE BID TOTAL	\$
	ADD					
	ITEM			ESTIMATED		
	NO.	ADD ALT DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
			_			
	1*~~	Tree Reproval and Stump Gripding	EA	4	\$	\$
	2*	Miscellaneous Removals including park	2			
5\	-	signage (Includes all removals as)			
<u> </u>		shown on plans, indicated in specs and	D			
(as necessary to construct all items)) LS	1	\$	\$
	3*	Dust Control	LS	1	\$	\$
	4*	Remove Existing Chain Link Fencing	LF	276	\$	\$
	5*	Temporary Construction and Security				
		Fence	LF	840	\$	\$
	6*	Temporary Construction and Security				
		Gates	EA	1	\$	\$
	7*	Clear and Grub Softscape	SF	23,445	\$	\$
	8*	Remove Existing Perimeter Bollards	LS	1	\$	\$
	9*	Fine Grading	SF	33,178	\$	\$
	10	4" Concrete	SF	830		
	11	9" Curb at Soccer Field Fencing	LF	440		
	12	Stabilized Decomposed Granite	SF	4,491		
	13	Kiln Dried Log Benches (1 total)	EA	1		
	14	6' Picnic Table	EA	3		
	15	8' ADA Picnic Table	EA	1		
	16	BBQ	EA	1		
	17	Hot Ash Container	EA	1		
	18	Entry Monument	EA	1		
	19	Boulders	LS	1		
	20	20' High Safety Netting Fencing	LF	406		
	21	10' Wire Mesh Fence	LF	58		
	22	Split Rail Fence	LF	124		
1	23~	Irrigation System	LS	1		
\land	24	Planting (Includes all turf, mulch trees	LS	1	İ	
<u> </u>		etc. as shown on planting plans and)			
(<u></u>	spęcs)	<u>) </u>			
	25	Ninety (90) Day Maintenance	LS	1		
	26	Mobilization/Job Site Requirements	LS	1		
1	~27~	Insurance and Bonding	LS~			
A	28	Trash Receptacle	EA	1	∠	
\sim	29	6' High CLF at 20' high safety netting	LF	406	4	
($\overline{\mathcal{M}}$			ADD	ALT BID TOTAL	\$
						· ·

*The twenty-five percent (25%) quantity change limitation per Section 3.2 of the Standard Specification does not apply to this item. For these items, there shall be no quantity limitation. Payment for these items will be based on unit prices stated in the Contractor's Proposal.

In case of discrepancy between unit process and item totals, the unit prices shall prevail. In case of a discrepancy between item totals and grand total, the item totals shall prevail. The grand total will be

subject to adjustment by the City in the event of a discrepancy. The contract award shall be made on the basis of the grand total as described above from among the responsive and responsible bidders.

The City does not expressly or by implication agree that the actual amount of work will correspond with the foregoing quantities, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work or to omit portions of the work as may be deemed necessary or advisable by the Engineer.

The bidder further agrees that in case of not executing the required contract with necessary bonds within ten (10) days, not including Sundays, after having received notice that the contract is ready for signature, the proceeds of the check or bond accompanying his bid shall become the property of the City of San Fernando.

By submission of the Contractor's Proposal, the bidder also certifies that the bid is a balanced bid.

The bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum issued for the above project. If no addendum has been received, write "None". FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ANY ADDENDA ISSUED WILL RENDER THE CONTRACTOR'S BID NON-RESPONSIVE.

List of Addendum Received: